305
Iğdır Üniversitesi Fen Bilimleri Enstitüsü Dergisi, 13(1), 305-316, 2023
Journal of the Institute of Science and Technology, 13(1), 305-316, 2023
ISSN:  2146-0574,  eISSN: 2536-4618
 Food Engineering DOI: 10.21597/jist.1166340
 Research Article
Received: 24.08.2022  Accepted: 18.11.2022
To Cite: Kian-Pour, N. (2023). Impact of Microwave-Starch-Blanching on the Drying Kinetics, Transport and

starch
Microwave
power (W)
Drying
temperature
(°C)
Diffusion
coefficient
Deff * 10- 9m2 /s
± SD
Change in Deff
(%)
Change in
drying time
(%)
A1-70 MW-W-600-70 Water 600 70 3.106 ± 0.009cd + 38.78 - 16.21
A2-70 MW-W-450-70 Water 450 3.015 ± 0.0402cd + 32.24 -18.92
A3-70 MW-W-300-70 Water 300 2.955 ± 0.002c + 32.04 -13.51
B1-70 MW-S-600-70 Starch 600 3.502 ± 0.071f + 56.69 -29.73
B2-70 MW-S-450-70 Starch 450 3.361 ± 0.009e + 50.18 -24.32
B3-70 MW-S-300-70 Starch 300 3.282 ± 0.075ef + 46.65 -18.92
C-70 CON-70 - - 2.238 ± 0.0287a 0 0
D-70 WB-70 Water - 2.778 ± 0.0039b + 24.13% -10.81
E-70 SB-70 Starch - 3.128 ± 0.0134d + 39.77% -21.62
A1-90 MW-W-600-90 Water 600 90 4.331 ± 0.027d + 37.75 -21.43
A2-90 MW-W-450-90 Water 450 4.282 ± 0.019d + 36.20 -21.43
A3-90 MW-W-300-90 Water 300 4.038 ± 0.134c + 28.43 -14.28
B1-90 MW-S-600-90 Starch 600 4.643 ± 0.055f + 47.68 -25.00
B2-90 MW-S-450-90 Starch 450 4.536 ± 0.027ef + 44.27 -25.00
B3-90 MW-S-300-90 Starch 300 4.447 ± 0.023def + 41.44 -25.00
C-90 CON-90 - - 3.144 ± 0.005a 0 0
D-90 WB-90 Water - 3.598 ± 0.019b + 14.44 -7.14
E-90 SB-90 Starch - 4.369 ± 0.019de + 38.96 -21.43
A1-110 MW-W-600-110 Water 600 110 5.572 ± 0.084bc + 30.55 -9.52